1000	· ·
	1
	K
	-7

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Republic of the Philippines

Project ID:	Reference Number:
P00522039 MN	X - 046

Manila

April 13, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR . . This Department Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

This refers to the memorandum dated 08 April 2021 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA**, requesting for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to memorandum dated 08 April 2021 of DPWH Region **IX** Director

A	As per GAA/Original			As Modified	
		Project (Project Description		
UACS No. 320101106238000 Project ID: P00522039MN	01106238000 522039MN				
OO2: Protect Liv Maintenance of Drainage Systems	OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Drainage Systems	OO2: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems	OO2: Protect Lives and Properties - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems	ves and Propert ood Mitigation Str	ies - Construction/ uctures and Drainage
Construction of River, along Sind	Flood Control St angan-Liloy Road,	Construction of Flood Control Structure at Baybay River along Sindangan-Liloy Road, K1964+000, Brgy.	Construction of Flood Control Structure at Baybay River, along Structangan-Liloy Road, K1964+000, Brgy. Baybay,	iloy Road, K1964	+000, Brgy. Bay
Baybay, Liloy, Za	Baybay, Liloy, Zamboanga del Norte	e	Liloy, Zamboanga del Norte	del Norte	
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure	₱ 100,047.80	₱ 51,024,375	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitgation	₱ 98,878.10	₽ 50,427,831.04
			ROW Acqusition/ 2,273.983 Sequare meters	P 300.00 / Square meters	₱ 682,194.87
EAO	I	₱1,850,625 💉	EAO		₱ 1,764,974.09
	Total:	P 52,875,000.00	•	Total:	₽ 52,875,000.00
Justification: • The p	Ject modification	ation: A ho Cult hur of the actual Component Cost	le to the djustm	ent of the actua	al Component C
of Civil Work (Work (CW1) an POW). However	of Civil Work (CW1) and Engineering Overhead Expenses (EAO) as per approved Program of Work (POW). However, the physical target remains the same.	erhead Expenses (et remains the sa	(EAO) as pér ap me.	proved Progran
The all compe	ocation for the a	The allocation for the added ROW acquisition component will be specifically utilized for the compensation of affected property owners of the structures/ improvements and trees within	rs of the structure	will be specific ss/ improvemen	its and trees wit
 The wide 	the width and limits of the project. The unit cost of ROW is based on the	the width and limits of the project. A second on the conducted field validation and prevailing market values,	ducted field valida	ation and prevai	lling market valu
Based on our evaluation, the submitted hence, approval hereof is recommended	evaluation, the hereof is reco	Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.	st for modification	on of the said	project is in or

3

ą

EDGENIOR, PIRO JR.

Undersectedary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR ~

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

